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Central Information Commission
TS AT |, AT
Baba Gangnath Marg, Munirka
dg1sew, New Delhi - 110067

184 v 419 qedt / Second Appeal No. CIC/BARCM/A/2021/128578
CIC/BARCM/A/2021/128580

Shri Binod Sundi ... srfrerwat/ Appellant
VERSUS/s . -

PIO, ... ¥fqETERT /Respondent

Bhabha Atomic Research Centre

Date of Hearing ©29.09.2022

Date of Decision : 30.09.2022

Chief Information Commissioner : ShriY. K. Sinha

Relevant facts emerging from appeal:

Since both the parties are same, the above mentioned cases are clubbed
together for hearing and disposal.

Case RTI Filed | CPIO reply | First appeal FAO 2nd Appeal

No. on _ received on
128578 | 31.03.2021 | 28.04.2021 | 21.05.2021 09.07.2021 | 16.07.2021

128580 | 25.03.2021 | 28.04.2021 21.05.2021 [29.06.2021 16.07.2021 |

Information sought and background of the case:

(1) CIC/BARCM/A/2021/128578

The Appellant filed an RTI application dated 31.03.2021 and the CPIO/Chief
Administrative Officer, BARC, vide letter dated 28.04.2021 replied as under:-
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zcr;. Information Sought Information Given
1. | Shri Jeeboi Job Security Officer (now retired) and Shri “
J.).Bhagat senior security Guard both were working at CSO's
office Anushaktinagar and detected covid positive but other
office staff was not sent for necessary quarantine period and
they were on duty. Why the other office stafl were not sent
on quarantine? If sent a detailed report may please be
 furnished.
Shri S.R.Patkar security guard and Shri.Amit Dhere security
guard both were detected COVID positive at CMS office
Anushaktinagar but other office staff of CMS office were not g P
On quqrantine period and they were on duty.Where the CMS :ﬁg::?s toriivssoqsi;eticcallagﬂzigggj
;itsg!yot;\e g:’:::j‘::cj:e period? If so, entire information may etc. are no.t Ureated ?s Information
Shri. R.P.Deshmane Asstt.Security Officer (A) working at ggggr section 2(f) of the RTI Act,
Gate no-6 New Mandala was also found COVID positive but
Mandala
Gate security staff were not quarantines, if quarantined a
detalled report may kindty be provided.
4. | In the high pick of pandemic pericd some security staff were
on leave and they were called with the help of WhatsApp and
telephonic messages and they joined duties without any
quarantine. Was it not required for quarantine who joined
directly their duties after a quick arrival from leave? A
detalled report may kindly be provided
3. | 1tis also observed since last two years that a blue beacon
light which is fitted at top of the vehicle no -- MH 03 AN 0128
which is using by Chief Security Officer, Anushaktinagar
security. Is he authorized to use VIP/VVIP type of vehicle? If
Yes, a copy of the circular or Office Ordar may kindly be
Lprovided,

e e | -—— .

r-— —

——

i

CSO,  Anushaktinagar Security
does not use any VIP/WIP type
of vehicle,

Dissatisfied with the response received from the CPIO, the Appellant filed a First
Appeal dated 21.05.2021. The FAA/Controller, BARC, vide order dated 09.07.2021
upheld the reply of the CPIO.

Aggrieved and dissatisfied, the Appellant approached the Commission with the
instant Second Appeal.

A written submission has been received from the PIO cum CAO (A), BARC vide letter
dated 22.09.2022 wherein it was stated that the Appellant was seeking reasons,
clarifications, answers to hypothetical queries which are not treated as “information”
as per Section 2(f) of the Act. It was further mentioned that the centre had strictly
complied with the COVID directives / guidelines issued by the Central/ State
Government and respective local/ municipal authorities for prevention and to contain
spread of COVID-19 from time to time.

The Appellant participated in the hearing through video conference. Explaining the
reason behind filing the instant RTJ application, he alleged that COVID-19
quarantine guidelines were not strictly followed in the public authority. He also
stated that a specific reply was not given on point no 5 of his application.
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The Respondent represented by Shri B V Balaji, CAO (Admin) and Shri Birbal
Dabariya participated in the hearing through video conference. Shri Balaji stated that
queries 1 to 4 were interpretative in nature seeking the opinion of the CPIO. With
regard to point 5, he stated that the officer mentioned in the application was not
using a VIP/ VVIP vehicle having a blue beacon and was rather using an ordinary
vehicle.

Decision

Keeping in view the facts of the case and the submissions made by both the parties,
the Commission is of the view that the reply provided on points 1 to 4 was
appropriate as interpretations, opinions, hypothetical queries are not covered within
the purview of definition of information as per Section 2(f). However, a more pointed
reply as given during the hearing could have been given on point S initially. Since
the aforementioned point has been claritied now nothing remains for further
adjudication in the matter.

The instant Second Appeal stands disposed off as such.
(2) CIC/BARCM/A/2021/128580

The Appellant filed an RTI application dated 25.03.2021 and the CPIO/Chief
Administrative Officer, BARC, vide letter dated 28.04.2021 replied as under:-

i A

Sr. P
N; Information Sought Information Given

1, | Please furnish the stage wise information under which
circumstances my applications were delayed to send to the
destination. i
2. | Please provide the details of entire action taken report on i
my applications by the concerned offices. |

3. | Please provide the details as name, Designation, contact

No., office address who dealt my application. i

4. | Please provide the detalls to whom officer my application | Shri Binod Sundi is requested |
was in his custody and pending and under what reasons to | to come for inspeclion on a

not sending my applications in due time to the | mutually convenient date and |
destinations. time. !
5. | AS per DoPT/Gowt. of India guidelinesfinstructions in what '
time my application should be sent to the destinations. ,[

6. | Are my applications for outside employment dealt and
viewed in due time as per extent guidelines of DoPT/Govt.
of Indla? . :
7. | Who is the responsible for not sending my applications in !
due time to the destinations ? '

Dissatisfied with the response received from the CPIO, the Appellant filed a First

Appeal dated 21.05.2021. The FAA/Controller, BARC, vide order dated 29.06.2021
stated as under:-
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5. On perusal of the records it is observed that PIO has requested the appellant to come
for inspection of the documents. If the appellant Is willing to come for Inspection, he may Inform
the PIO accordingly and after Inspection of the documents If the appellant would like to have
copy of any of the records, the same shall be informed to the PIO. PIO will provide the copy of
documents to the appellant @ 2/- per page, as per RTI Act, 2005, for the number of pages
required on remittance of the requisite fees,

6. Therefore, I do not see any scope for review or Intervention In the Appeal.

Aggrieved and dissatisfied, the Appellant approached the Commission with the
instant Second Appeal.

A written submission has been received from the PIO cum CAO (A), BARC vide letter
dated 22.09.2022 wherein it was stated that instead of availing the opportunity of
inspection, the Appellant was making false allegations against the authorities stating
that the documents which the authority would have shown him during the inspection
would be manipulated records.

Facts emerging in Course of Hearing:

The Appellant participated in the hearing through video conference. He stated that
since he is living in Jamshedpur it is not feasible for him to avail the opportunity of
inspection in Mumbai. Therefore, he requested to direct the Respondent to provide
point wise information to him. ' ‘

The Respondent represented by Shri B V Balaji, CAO (Admin) and Shi Birbal
Dabariya participated in the hearing through video conference. Shri Balaji reiterated
the reply available on the Commission’s record.

Decision:

In the light of the facts of the case and the submissions made by both the parties, the
Commission directs Shri B V Balaji, CPIO and CAO (Admin) to provide a point wise
response in accordance with the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 to the Appellant by
31.10.2022 under intimation to the Commission.

With the above direction the instant Second Appeal stands disposed off accordingly.

Y. K. Sinha (a1¥. %. )
Chief Information Commissioner (F&x =T 31gw)

Authenticated true copy

(siftsrOre St wia)
S. K. Chitkara (u&. %, fRresmn)

Dy. Registrar (37-vsfia)
011-26186535
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AT IR / Government of India

AT ar faHTT / Department of Atomic Energy
WRATI] FieAsl AWl Td AT fAgemera
Atomic Minerals Directorate for Exploration & Research

qaf &1/ Eastern Region

EXTY F. / Telephone No. 0657-2299807
¥oa 4. / Fax No. 0657-2297689

./No. UTHE AMD/S3TR/ER/RTI/UsfA Adm?ég\))\

Sub :

q@fa aa / AMD Complex

@raAge / Khasmahal
YIET- TEIHIR / P.O. Tatanagar
STHAYEYT / Jamshedpur — 831 002

October Q\Q. 2022

Second Appeal hearing of Shri Binod Sundi, Security Officer presently working in AMD,

Jamshedpur-Compliance of CIC direction dated 30.09.2022

ok ok koK ok sk

This is with reference to your email/letter

dated 12.10.2022 on the above Captioned subject.

The

information sought therein and reply for the same as per available record in personal file in respect of Shri
Binod Sundi, Security Officer, AMD, ER, Jamshedpur are furnished below.

Sl Information Sought Reply
No
1 Please furnish the stage wise information under which
circumstances my applications were delayed to send the
destination
2 | Please provide the details of entire action taken report on my | Records available in
applications by the concerned offices. Personal file pertaining to
3 Please provide the details as name, designation contact | information sought under

above RTI are furnished in

| number, Office address who deal with my application

Annexure

4 | Please provide the details to whom officer my application was
in his custody and pending and under what reasons to not
|| sending my applications in due time to the destinations.
5 As per DoPT/Govt of India guldehnes/lnstructlons in what
time my application should be sent to the  destinations
6 As my apphcatlons for outside employment dealt and viewed
in due time as per extant guidelines of DoPT/Govt. of India? | The Information sought are
i Who is the responsible for not seanding my applications in | 1ot available in Personal file
7 | due time to the destination. in respect of Shri Binod
Sundi, Security Officer
/n‘/ﬂ
% .'0 )
S ( Dr. Kalyan Chakrabar’u
Regional Director, AMD, ER
Shri B.V. Balaji

Chief Ap'fwnlstrative Officer (Admin)
BARC, Mumbai




™

«%l Application dated 25.03.2021

Reply of SINo.1to 4

Annexure

Stage wise information/details of entire action/ designation-name of dealing Officer pertaining to forwarding the

for the post of Administrator at Ministry of Jal Shakti, New Dethi

Stage | Action taken by the concerned Officer Stage wise information/details of Date wise Remarks Page
| entire action/ designation-name of dealing Officer information no
1 Date of Application 14.11.2019 1-4
Vigilance clearance sought to APO, vigilance { Smt. Asha Jaison) from APO 06.12.2019 5
{ Shri Atul Thora ) BARC Mumbai
2 Approval of Vigilance clearance from DEO, Vigilance BARC Mumbai 06.12.2022 5
3 Noting -put up for proposal for forwarding the application to Ministry of Jal 10.12.2019 6-7
Shakti by APQ, BARC
4 Proposed Noting Signed by 6-7
DEO 10.12.2019
CAO(A) 11.12.2019
Head P&CD 13.12.2019
Controller 13.12.2019
| Director 16.12.2019
5 After approval of Competent Authority in BARC, Mumbai application 17.12.2019 8
forwarded to Under Secretary ( Shri Ashok B. Gerira ), DAE from DEG { Shri Copy
Birbal Dabaria), BARC, Mumbai attached
6 | Clarification Sought by Section Officer (Smt. Minija Ramesh ), DAE from DEO | 20.12.2019 9
Il ( Shri Birbal Dabaria), BARC, Mumbai
\ 7 APO, BARC ( Shri Atul Thora) sought clarification from APO vigilance ( Smt. 20.12.2019 10
[ Asha Jaison) BARC
Clarification received from DEO, Vigilance, BARC 23.12,2022
8 Noting : Approval of clarification sought by DAE 23.12.2019 11-12
| (Approved by APQ/DEO/CAQ BARC, Mumbal)
9 \ Reply sent to Section Officer ( Smt. Minija Ramesh }, DAE from APO, BARC( 23.12.2019 13
Shri Atul Thora )
10 Section Officer { Smt. Minija Ramesh ) DAE further sought clarification from | 07.01.2020 14
'DEO ( Shri Birbal Dabaria), BARC, Mumbai
11 Reply sent by DEO, BARC to SO, Cadre section DAE by Email 07.01.2020 15
12 No further correspondence available in his personal file in connection with
forwarding of application to Ministry of JAL Shakti, New Delhi in respect of
Shri Binod Sundi, Security Officer

Stage wise Information/details of entire action/ designation-name of dealing Officer pertaining to forwardin

for the post of Under Secretary at Warehousing Development and Regulatory Authority, New Delhi

g the application

Stage | Stage wise information/details of entire action/ designation- Date wise Remakrs Page
name of dealing Officer Information No
1 | Date of Application 08.10.2020 1A-4A |
2 Noting -Proposal for forwarding the application by APO, BARC 24.,10.2020
3 Proposed Noting Signed by
lgEO( ) 27.10.;(())20 Copy S5A-6A
AO(A 27.10.2020
Controller 27.10.2020 attached
Director 28.10.2020
4 Application forwarded to Under Secretary ( Ashok B. Gerira ), DAE from | 29.10.2020 7A
DEO ( Shri Birbal Dabaria ), BARC, Mumbai
5 Application forwarded to Under Secretary, Warehousing Development 19.11.2019 8A
and Regulatory Authority, New Delhi From Under Secretary {Shri Ashok
Gerira), DAE, Mumbai |
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ATOTT TREATY] 3FF TUH.T -1/ FA.-1
BHABHA ATOMIC RES NTRE
frenfie/ oReTfer vel & fog 2TIE TS T JAUN
' -~ 2WARDING OF APPLICATION TO POSTS ADVERTISED / GIRCULATED
w1/ PART - | (m&a’iﬁ w1 o1 @ / To be filled in by the applicant)

- % T @] 8 99 W A B @w%lm%ﬁﬁaﬁﬁamﬁ%waﬁ
T3 - 2u¥a"tmﬂmrm¥ra‘?aﬁmﬁmwﬁl
. Please cross thus | > - the items applicable in the box. Please go through the
general conditions governmg forwardmg of appllca‘uons glven on Page - 2.
2. YEAH 3. U 4. Wﬂﬁm
Demgnahpn Dlvssmn ., comp. Code No.

oS %ﬁﬁz A8 180/08)
' aﬂm‘ﬁﬁﬁDate of appomtment oS} presenfgrade \M‘ 55275{?0

1, 5
Name 4

é

nfefrgfas ufidlen ). T TE
Permanent Temporary on daputagpn On probation upto
; 64?55"& =151 HWJ
7. qa @ e / Scale of pay of the post - y &
“‘“‘maﬁ% v)/Rs 6 (g P,{, 8
Held in BARC

e S .31933
Applied for MW

0. e T i ey @ sifer R / Last date for receipt of application

8. smafyd we @1 A / Name of the post applied for

1%%7%0/@6 | '51’-7(:!-28'1 o, |

ted ?

10. T8 mn ﬁsrrﬁm 7 gfarfera fear mm ¥ 7 Is the post advertised or circula

‘ - ‘ ‘ l i, P a8 wRif e &
No Yes, Copy of advertishment attached
e e
[ /@ooéswmh# Ao Jo] B [2-8 ﬁ.%{g

Circular No.

11, wiven 1 T SR o oret e e T Name and-address of the Organisation to which applied.

d.ud gfre/ D.AE. Unit \ ared wwrr / Outside Organisation

MNam?f Orza—r?agl&}@/
)@w/ ‘0 #palif. kil Brlbe: A

12.wmﬂwa§‘tmﬁ43ﬁmﬁﬁvﬁnﬁ%?
. \m/ves\ J F—a/No /47

Has any advance copy of application been sent ?

13, Ty ptex qd (v - fRraR) ¥ 2R Yo T ST T B @R, AR eE R D/
Particulars of previous applicattion sent, if any, during the current calendar year (January-December)

HRE e @1 A smeq faf smfeq ag
SI.No. » Namag of Organisatio , | DPate of application Post applied for
N ALQY : artedst ' 2 S¥
1 r L nj Q. :/‘MH%/E)‘:’ : E—H«Q-I? ) M
~ .

E ' — . - e

VAITFormsl2007




sppiication being forwarded, | wil not be efigible for promoion?

,;" L Il!yearfrom the date of application. ¥
i——" Difice Effpp_‘]lilcation is for a post outside the DAE Unit.) Fcé:
by o = 9 971.0.31, 5% SIS T N TR &% T 39 e £ ' a;.,g._-
c \pesign my post in BARC in the event of my selection for the post applied for. _. ! A
-—y"l mseital & R0 @F]/ Applicable to all temporary employees) 3 2. 3
e & o5 3% g R W =R\ @ & Q;

d that the particulars given by me are cossst
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G
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GENERAL COMDITIONS GOVERNING FORWARDING OF APPLICATIONS

OTHER
_A_ dwifre won amsiet asurar /Scientific and Technical Staff
1. Soret a8 3 WX e U7, € AT wewnad 3 PrafRy & R den o 3 Sed B

T gPevhu Rww .
® 5= InacCdendar year folr applicatiofis - two for apﬁoi’ntm’ent‘in oltside organisations and teo =
under the administrative control of DAE could be forwarded.

2 R (Awmf) aﬁmﬂﬁl%yﬁgﬁnmﬁﬁﬂﬁuﬂﬁﬁmﬁ. e T A mha A R
mﬁmg@fmﬁmmmmﬁmmﬁmmﬂmmaﬂﬂﬁ. i wtaw
g B it el 4 Pl e 3 Rt Rt ity a et 2 wegere A 4 81 -
= *‘J‘he Sglentific Qfﬁcq'l:s whose applications are’ fon.-.r'égrded to outside organisations will become =
¢ % Y ““grantof additional incrément/promotion for a period of one year from the, date df application.
+* ot eligiBle forforwarding applications for outside organisations for a perlod of one year from the
e their mqh@ahﬂprpmmion. These applisations do pot apply to persons-abplying for posts in res
o e ®5 aby circulat Or Advertishment either within BARC or to DAE Units. - b

- N s - . LA (1% H ,
P ‘mwvmhaﬁﬁ(mﬁﬁ)mﬁwm.mwﬁﬁﬁrﬁﬁﬁﬂzﬁmﬁmmh
D aw ety WIS S TR
' The Technical (Nun-Gazetted}_employeas on promotion to higher post will not be eligible to forward
appications for outside employment for a period of two years from the date of promotion.

.l

4 aaﬁitaﬂuﬁ?ﬂﬁaﬁﬂ.mﬂaﬁwﬁﬁﬂmﬁwmﬁmm%laﬂtﬁamﬁnmmt
ﬂtﬂﬁm,mﬂaﬁmﬂa&swmw.wﬂmﬂiﬁﬂiﬁﬂaﬁmmﬁ%mmtm -
.W&ﬂm@:ﬁvﬁmmﬁﬁﬁam&mﬁﬁﬁwﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁmi}?ﬁmmﬂiﬁdﬂ v

_  Applications, will not be-forwarded from péfsons who are under Bond to serve the Department, Excepiidn &
can, however, be made in the case of persons who would desire to leave Government service to secure -
employment under a State Government, a Public Sector undertaking or under a Quasi-Government
organisation such as University etc. provided they execute a fresh Bond to serve the new employer for a
specified period as determined by the Department,
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3 T®. T/ FA. -1

e @l / Administrative and Auxliary staff

) weEnd)
wma\iﬁﬁaﬁcﬁwmﬁﬁﬁmﬁmmﬁﬁﬁwﬁ/wﬁmﬁmﬁﬁaﬁmawmﬂﬂﬁmﬁﬁﬁmﬁ
== B Y ﬁ'mﬂaﬂqam%maﬂwmwvﬁﬁlw-wwmﬁuﬁasmﬁwm
= = apprfel 81 ot W 8

SSIMANENT GOVERNMENT SERVANT

=-_ropportunities in a Calendar year may be given to them to apply in response to UPSC advertishments or
=, ertishments / notices of Government Departments/Public Sector undertakings and autonomous bodies. They
-2 be permitted to retain lien as per rules in force from time to time.

rﬁ&sﬁmﬁﬁ-mﬁﬁmﬁrﬁmﬁmwﬁ'ﬁWWﬁdqﬁaﬂimﬂiaﬁﬁlw@.ﬁmqﬂﬂaqmﬁﬁgﬁ
27 7 O el rater ¥ T S g ol ' | (T o

‘_;E_MPORARY GOVERNMENT SERVANT @ y DT i,
There is.no restriction on the number of appligations 10 be forwarded jn a calendar year. They will, however, as a
atter of rule, be asked to resign from the parent office in the event of their appointment in the new office.

ar - 11 / Part - 1| ( st srafers 3 w3 % frg / To be filled in by the Divisional Office)

8 mﬂﬁaﬁﬁmﬁaﬁﬁmaﬂ?a@aﬂwﬁﬁme%awgﬁmﬁwﬁfﬁﬁwmm%@
TR piel o1 waet B
The applicant fulfils the qualification and gxperience prescribed for the post applied for.and he can be
spared to join the post, if selected.

2. e ¥ free BT At gréaré enfdr T R
No discliplinary action is contemplated against the applicant.

3, D a{rﬂzﬂwﬁﬁwﬁaﬁﬁwﬁﬂaﬁw‘cﬁ% [

The forwarding of application is recommended.

(S

4. D aﬁaﬂwﬁwﬁrﬁ!ﬁwﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁwmmﬁq:
The application should not be forwarded for the follgwing reasons .

f&qie / Date weeR / Signature

s1emel / Head, . v / Division, : g/ Section -

e e W (rade e
Head, Personnel Division (Vigilance Officer)

A - 111/ Part - Wi ( e ST ¥ e & g / To be filled in Vigilance Section) - + -
9 D Wﬂ%ﬁwﬁéwﬁﬁﬁmﬂaﬁuﬁwmaﬁﬁl . .
No disciplinary action is pending/ contemplated against the Officer.

2. :\ sty 4 Ry T G st #

Disciplinary action is contemplated against the Officer.

3. D vt 3 R sreTafiE S i €1
Disciplinary action is pending against the Officer. R

ST T (W)

f=f@ / Date
Deputy Establishment Officer (Vigilance)

s Wi et T ST
Assistant Personnel Officer, Establishment Section l:l

AV T AT
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- v Part- IV ( RATAT STTAFT H Sam & forg / For use in Estabiisn~2~

L TEsETadm e/ in case the application is NOT to be forwarded :
. FrefaRas wo @ T U T o W ey ¢

——— The application cannot be forwarded for the following reasons :

—

2. WS- BRI & o e Ry a8 _
Letter of regret is placed below for signature.

B. afe smdes v ¥ w1 8/ In case the application is to be forwarded -
P, D T &1 R 1 @ ) ot <) Tl afe S aran v

The particulars given by the applicant have been verified and found to be correct,

2 3maed  wierT Tl |

Contractual obligations of the applicant,

L =& / No- BER MR R/ Yes, details given below
v wieror/ wRifrgfay & s dfe Yeq dfs w3l / Bond period
Particulars of Training/ Deputation | Bond Amount & /From aw/ Te

I _

3, j Waﬁﬁﬁwmﬁmmmﬁﬁwm

Necessary entries have been made in the endorsement to tha applicant.

4.D aﬁam%ﬁqmﬁﬁm%l-—aﬁwwmﬁwuﬁﬁﬁmﬁmwﬁﬁ%l

The appilicant belongs to the Centralised Cadre. A copy of the forwarding letter is endorsed to the Cadre Authority

S.D awew | ¥ RN 2 2 ) e e wrater el w3 frg e
f&ar g | mwmmﬁmmmﬁﬁél
The apllicant is on deputation ~f(omL J The application may be forwardec pou

the parent office for further action. Forwarding letter is placed below for signature, -

waferd wera® WEITS Bl e SU-RRITYT HfereTh

Dealing Assistant Assistant Personnel Officer Deputy Establishment 0% ~z-
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Confidential

HITT 3T Government of India
HTHT 9THTY] A YTH heg BHABHA ATOMIC RESEARCH CENTRE
FTHE TV Personnel Division
(3TULeTTRR AR RET SIHTT Anushakti Nagar Security Section)

T §FeT Security Complex
FUTTRF AT Anushakti Nagar
Has Mumbai - 400 094

Ref: BARC/ANS/G/ 109/08/1608/2019/44 Date: December 06, 2019

Shri Binod Sundi, Security Officer, Anushakti Nagar Security, Emp. No. 16940,
Comp. Code No. G/109 /08 has applied for the post of “Administrator, Group-A
Gazetted in Ministry of Jal Shakti on permanent absorption basis.

In order to forward his application, Asstt. Personnel Officer, Vigilance Section is

requested faor the following:

™ ney
.,
R

(a) to intimate whether any disciplinary action is contemplated /pending

against him.

(b) whether the above officer has filed his “Annual Property Return for the
Calendar Year-2018” within the stipulated period.

/\2}\

' Atul Thura]
~ \\6\ Asstt. Persénnel Officer

Smt. Asha Jaison,
Asstt. Personnel Officer,

Vigilance Section, qutia B aar oo AT 4 flannf g, il (avfeeton
BARC Trombay _ ol A S wnn AR it e g
Mu mbeu_ - 400 085. i i i g frw e g i e am Q wer A

b ogso Jieapiimeny
Ams) the o cer (o)

as per thic

Cetttfiad riat

2 :
nafne i ANV g s

'
[ 2/'.,-'{

‘M/W -/

Wb g LN I A 1 CL S T R

\..
Est. Ol Vi

Redling Assistant ARG O <y

beju
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Sub:  Proposal for forwarding of application for Oulowaw— - yment "on permanent
absomtion basis" in respect of Shri Binod Sundi, Security Officer, Anushakti
Nagar Security, BARC - reg.

.

Shri Binod Sundi, Security Officer, Comp. Code No. G/109/08, Emp. No. 16940,

Anushakti Nagar Security, BARC has applied for the post of "Administrator’, Group-A,

Gazetted, in Level-11 of Pay Matrix on “Permanent Abso tion basis" in Department of Water

Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation (GWE Section), Mirtistry of Jal Shakdi,
New Delhi duly forwarded by Chief Security Officer, Anushakti Nagar Security, BARC.

Do The dosuments submitted) by ShriBuhdi have been examined and It is seen that
above post has been published in *Employment News of 2-8 November. 201 g,

3. In order to check the suitability or otherwise, following is the criteria as per the said
advertisement:

Whether conditions are
fulfifling or otherwise

Requisite service &
Pay Criteria
Officers under Ceniral/ State Government is as
below:

Holding Analogous post on regular basis
in the parent cadre or department ; or

With 05 years regular service in Level - 9
(T 53100-167800) in the Pay Matrix In the
parent cadre or department; or

Not fulfilling

} Fulfiling

Graduate or equivalent 4 i
F Fuifing

} 60 days from the

With 06 years regular service in level-8
(X47600-151100) in the pay matrix in the
parent cadre or department; or

With 10 years regular service in level-6
(X35400-112400) in the pay matrix in the
parent cadre or department; and

Having 05 years' experience in Administration,
Establishment and Accounts matters.

Last date of submission of application
[ date of publication of advt, j g, 31.12.2019)

4, In the absence of Recruitment  Rules (RR) for the said post on
website/advertisement of Ministry of Jal Shakti, New Delhi, RR mentioned in DoPT OM
dated 16.8.2013 for the identical post are considered and compared hereunder -

Whether
fulfilted by
the officer

Essential qualification & Experience required
as per DoPT, New Delhi
[OM No, -AB-1401?!18!2012~Es[!{RR) dated 16.08.2013 for ~
Administrative Officer (Group-A) PB-3*¥15600-39100 GP "6600/-]

Qualification |

Experience

Degree of a recognized university { Institute

Five years' experience In Accounts,
Administration, Establishment work in a
government office / PSU / Autonomous body /
Statutory Bod

Fulfilled

L]

6. With regard to service details of Shri Sundi, it is submitted that Shri Sundi joined this
Centre on 17,07.1996 as Asstt. Security Officer (A) in the pay scale of <4500-125-7000.
Presently, Shri Sundii is holding the post of *Security Officer” in Level-8 of Pay Matrix from
24.05.2017.

6. Shri Sundi was on deputation to Coal Mines Provident Fund Organization,
Dhanbad, -Ministry of Coal, New Delhi for the period from 14,03.2011 to 13.03.2016
[5 (five) years] where he was holding post of Asstt Commissioner (Grade-l) & repatriated
and joined BARC on 07.06.2016.

7. Experience: while working on deputation at Coal Mines PF Organization, Dhanbad,
as Asstt. Commissioner Grade-| in the Pay Band of ¥15600-39100 in the PB.3 with Grade

I
IR
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s we= zssgned the duty as Branch Officer of Estate Section, Legal

Beat == LTnstration Section, Security Matter, DDO, Cash & F&S vide

s

n view of the above, job experience-wise, Shri Sundi is fulfiling

2 = te prevailing practices, Administrative and Auxiliary Staff, “Four

mmonamtes r = calendar year may be given to them to apply in response to UPSC

FETSETETS

or

advertisements/notices  of Govt. Department/Public  Sector

JmeE=ores and 'Aﬂtonomohs Bodles. They can be permitted|to retain lien as per rul

s Som tme to time”.

In-case of Shri Sundi, this \JNOLIId be 2™ (Second) occasion ﬁ ¢

tis aendar year i.e. 2019,

Vigilance Clearance has been obtained and nothing adverse reported. Copy of

== same is placed opposite on the file.

10 Shri Sundi is fulfiling the norms for the above post. As Shri Sundi is a Cadre
Officer, the application needs to be forwarded by Cadre Section, DAE, Mumba. In view of
the above, it is proposed that his application may be forwarded to Under Secretary, Central
Cadre Section, DAE, Mumbai for onward transmission to Under Secretary, Department of
Water Resources, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Delhi, alongwith copies of APARS of preceding 5 (five)

years,

1.

Since Shri Sundi is a Group-B officer and Head, P&CD, BARC being the Appointing

Authority for Group-B Officer, it is requested to approve the proposal for forwarding the
Application of Shri Sundi to Under Secretary, Cadre Section DAE.

12.

13.

File may also be submitted to Director, BARC as Head of Unit for information please.

—_—

Submitted please.

A W' goverdnan

Fe HoAe Cunuoliet

=% 1 &%, Wl / DL ALK Mahanty
e, MO
Director, BAAR. (0

C-1&6

T

19/232c%
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Government of India
Bhabha Atomic Research Centre

(Anushakti Nagar Security)
4" Floor, Central Complex

Trombay, Mumbai - 400 085
Phone: (022) 25595348

! Sub:  Forwarding of application of Shri Binod Sundi, Security Officer -
(Emp. No. 16940), Anushakti Nagar Security, BARC - reg.

LeEvepqmperei 1L T R

An application (in duplicate) submitted by Shri Binod Sundi, Security Officer (Emp. No.
y, BARC for the post of “Administrator”, Group-A, Gazetted,

16940), Anushakti Nagar Securit
in Department of Water

jn Level-11 of Pay Matrix on ‘Permanent Absorption basis”
GWE Section), Ministry of Jal Shakti,

Resources, River Develo{:ment & Ganga Rejuvenation (

New Delhi, is forwarded for onward transmission to “Under Secretary, Department of Water

Resources, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Delhi".

Water Resources, Ministry of Jal
aisal Report of last 5 (Five) Years

2. While forwarding his application to Department of
Shakti, Delhi, attested copies of Annual Performance Appr

of Shri Sundi may also to be forwarded.

ing or contemplated against Shri
rified that he has filed his

3. It is certified that no disciplinary/criminal case is pend
Sundi as far as BARC, Mumbai is concerned. Further, it is also ce

“Annual Immovable Property Returns for the Calendar Year- 2018". \

4. Since Shri Sundi is @ “Group-B" Gazetted Officer, Vigilance Clearance in respect of

Shri Sundi may also be obtained from Vigilance Section, DAE.

B8 On his selection, a substitute in his place may be posted.

6. This has the approval of Director, BARC.

(Birbal Dabaria) E
Deputy Estaplishment Officer E
Enci: as above §
A
DAE (Shri Ashok B. Gerira, Under Secretary, CCS), Anushakti Bhavan, CSM Marg, Mumbai :;
.................... t

BARC ID Note No. BARC/ANS/G/1'09/08/1608/2019/50




pla-
HRT TWHR/Government of India

U] ol faHTT/Department of Atomic Energy
HEITPHd HIeT AJHT/Centralised Cadre Section

SUIRTfa Ha-/Anushakti Bhavan,
@ Rimartic.s.M. Marg,
Heg/Mumbai 400 001

Subject oY farire G, qRan ST wTnorb HaE B srded @1 S ww faur A 3 & Hegl §
Forwarding of application of Shri Binod Sundi, Security Officer, BARC, Mumbai to
Department of Water Resources, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Delhi - regarding

SRR EEa AR EE

IUad v R RBHi® 17:12.2019 & 315 €. e IWAT BARC/ANS/G/109/08/1608/2019/50 FTEEH A

Reference is invited to ID Note No BARC/ANS/G/109/08/1608/2019/50 dated 17 12.2019 on the above
subject

2 IRIEd gef & Praffad ardl W o 33 o1 sy e ma g

In the above context, it 1s requested to note following points: -

Column no of bio-data submitted by Action required
; Shri Binod S\indi. Sacurity Officer, BARC I - B -
| column 7 - Details of employment It is observed that details of service for the period

after repatriation from deputation i.e from 14-4- ‘
2016 to 23-5-2017 are not mentioned
‘Column 61 - borrowing department to provide | Is to be filed by BARC, since “service records of | ‘
commentsiviews confirming the relevant essential | Shri Sundi are available with BARC
qualification / work gxperience indicated by the l
candidate in the blo-data
Certificate by the Employer/Cadre Controliing | Shri Sundi being a ‘Group B Gazetted Officer, ‘
Authority which i§ to be forwarded alongwith bio- | BARC is requested to certify point no. 2(ii) & 2(iv) |
' data | of the certificate

3 aﬂ%ﬁaﬁ@mwmﬂmﬁweﬁv:ﬁﬂ%aﬁﬁmWﬁﬁ%wa@uﬁ%ww@
TR TS B P e oeg Y Ifea b § arad R a1 9 |

Original and Duplicate copy of the bio-data submitted by Shri Binod Sundi are returned hack with a
request to take actions as suggested above at the earliest g

\,

§ \-F?':.\*1 “K . \
N
(I TAEN/(Minija Ramesh)
3T UG / Section Officer
s (o Rrere i, 3 i 31 (JREM), T, Hag - 400085
ffa a1 Ale @i CCS-37/4/2019-CC-DAE/ IS 58£ fegar 20, 2019

«5\\“\\0?
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Government of India Q’\
vanabha Atomic Research Centre \1
(Anushaktinagar Security Section)

U"&\

Security Complex
Anushakti Nagar

Mumbai — 400 094
Phone No. (022) 2548 6707 /08

Ref: BARC/ANS/G/109/08/2019/5 % Date: 20.12.2019

Sub : Certification of Integrity and major/minor penalty i.r.o. Shri Binod
Sundi, Security Officer, Anushakti Nagar Security, BARC - reg.

Reference is invited to this office letter No ; BARC/ANS/G/109/08/1608/
2019/44 dated 06.12.2019 seeking certification regardmg disciplinary action
and Annual Property Retrun for Calander Year 2018 in respect of Shri Binod
Sundi, Security Officer, Anushakti Nagar Security, BARC and reply dated
6.12.2019 thereof.

Further, Section Officer, SCS, DAE vide ID Note No : CCS-37/4/2019-CC-
DAE/15588 dated 20.12.2018 (copy attached) has sought following
information i.r.o. Shri Sundi :-

1) His integrity is certified.

2) No major/minor penalty has been imposed on him/her during the last 10
years or a list of major/minor penalties imposed on him during the last 10
years is enclosed (as the case may be).

E\mdly certify, the same on Priority basis for onward transmission to DAE as
last date of forwarding application of Shri Sundi to Ministry of Jal Shakti, New
Delhi is 31.12.2019.

(Atul Thora)
Asstt. Pesonnel Officer

Encl : as above

Smt. Asha Jaison
APO (Vigilance)
BARC, Trombay
Mumbai — 400 085
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Reference noting on Page-24 & 25/N may please be seen.

In response to our ID Note No BARC/ANS/G/109/08/
1608/2019/50 dated 17.12.2019 Section Officer, CCS, DAE,
Mumbai vide ID Note No CCS-37/4/2019-CC-DAE/ 15588
dated 20.12.2019 sought following information and reply of the

same is give
il | |

n in the table below:
I': \

Column no. of bio data
submitted by Shri Binod
Sundi, SO, BARC

roposed reply

Column-7 : Details of
employment

Revised application indicating details of
employment in chronological order is
enclosed. Service details of Shri Sundi
(Verification of Qualifying Service Certificate
dated 13.12.2018) is attached as Annexure-.

Column-6.1 : Borrowing
department to provide
comments / views
confirming the relevant
essential qualification / work
experience indicated by the
candidate in the bio-data

Itis certified that the essential qualification /
work experience indicatéd by the candidate in
the bio-data are matching with the official
records. It may kindly be noted that Shri Sundi
was on deputation as an "Assistant
Commissioner Grade-" in Coal Mines
Provident Fund Organisation, Ministry of Coal,
New Delhi and experience certificate dated
25.07.2016 issued by Assistant
Commissioner-I (Admin}, Coal Mines
Provident Fund Organisation, Dhanbad is
enclosed as Annexure-|l.

2.

3.

4,

Certificate by the employer /
cadre controlling authority
which is to be forwarded
alongwith bio-data Point No
2 (i) and 2 (iv)

Point No 2 (ii): Itis intimated that so far
“Nothing is Reported Adverse" However,
Section Officer, CCS, DAE, Mumbai may
kindly also verify Integrity from his APAR
dossier available with DAE.

Point No. 2 (iv): It is certified that No penalty
was imposed on him for the last 10 years as
per the records. :

Since the above information is be forwarded to DAE,
accordingly a draft ID Note is placed opposite on the file.

CAO(A) is requested to peruse and approve thHe proposal
and draft ID Note to DAE.

Submitted please,

f‘—%\@’%%wwﬂ
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Sub - Forwarding of application of Shri Binod Sundi, Security Officer, -
BARC, Mumbai to Department of Water Resources, Ministry of Jal
Shakti, Delhi — reg.

Section Officer, DAE vide ID Note No : CCS-37/4/2019-CC/DAE/226
dated 07.01.2020 addressed to DEO, Anushakti Nagar Security informed
fhat Competent. Authority in DAE desires | that) comments: (of GSOy
Anushakti Nagar Security, BARC may be obtained in order to ensure that
efficiency and work of Security would not be suffered due to the decision
of forwarding of application of Shri Binod Sundi to Ministry of Jal Shakti
on permanent absorption basis.

Accordingly, we may seek CSO, Anushakti Nagar Security’s comments
as per DFA placed opposite in the file.

Submitted for approval please.

L
APO W\W

CAO(A)

Ref. Noting as above

The matter has been discussed with Chief Admini i
(A) and he has directed that Section Officer, Cadre Sérgtsi‘;rr?tlgigfgf:r
be discussed on the matter. Accordingly, the matter has beer; discusseg
over telephone with Section Officer and she has intimated that they
were under impressian that application of Shri Sundi was directly
submitted by him and processed. Now she is agreed to that a copy of

forwarding of application by CSO, Anushakti i
b o R ol y kti Nagar Security, BARC may

In view of the above, it is pro
f i posed that we may forward a
scanngd copy'of Forn: No. F.A.-1 i.e. Forwarding of application to posts
advertised / circulated” of Shri Sundi to Section Officer, Cadre Section
DAE for further necessary action at their end. ,

Submitted please.




. P/ /1

Government of India
Bhabha Atomic Research Centre
(Anushakti Nagar Security)

. 4" Floor, Central Complex
Trombay, Mumbai - 400 085
Phone: (022) 25595348

Sub:  Forwarding of application of Shri Binod Sundi, Security Officer
(Emp. No. 16940), Anushakti Nagar Security, BARC - reg.

Reference is invited to DAE ID Note No: CCS-37/4/2019-CC-DAE/15588 dated
20-.]2g2,P1:Q,Qﬂ the;cited subject. i A AR o M Bt e

. L
| 3 2 g

2. As desired, point-wise information is furnished below:

Column no. of bio data submitted by Reply
Shri Binod Sundi, SO, BARC

Column-7 : Details of employment

Revised application indicating details of employment in
chronological order is enclosed. Service details of Shri Sundi
(Verification of Qualifying Service Certificate dated
13.12.2018) is attached as Annexure-|.

Column-6.1 : Borrowing department

to provide comments / views
confirming the relevant essential
qualification / work experience

Itis certified that the essential qualification / work experience
indicated by the candidate in the bio-data are matching with
the official records. It may kindly be noted that Shri Sundi was
on deputation as an “Assistant Commissioner Grade-1" in Coal

Indicated by the candidate in the bio-

Mines Provident Fund Organisation, Ministry of Coal, New
data

Delhi and experience certificate dated 25.07.2016 issued by
Assistant Commissioner-1 (Admin), Coal Mines Provident Fund
Organisation, Dhanbad is enclosed as Annexure-ll,

Point No 2 (ii): It is intimated that so far "Nothing is Reported
Adverse" However, Section Officer, CCS, DAE, Mumbai may

Kindly also verify Integrity from his APAR dossier available
with DAE.

Point No. 2 (v): Itis certified that No penalty was imposed on
him for the last 10 years as per the records.

Certificate by the employer / cadre
controlling authiority which is to be
forwarded alongwith bio-data

Point No 2 (ii) and 2 (iv)

Original application of Shri Sundi is forwarded for further necessary action at your end.

4, This has the approval of Chief Administrative Officer (A), BARC. )

. Asstt. Personnel Officer
Encl: as above

DAE (Ms. Minija Ramesh, Section Officer, CCS), Anushaki Bhavan, CSM Marg, Mumbai

BARC ID Note No. BARC/ANS/G/109/08/1 608/2019/C8 Date: 23.12.2019

- \ 4%’}"
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YR TIHR/Government of India
UIHY] I fAUT/Department of Atomic Energy
Felged HTeX AJHT/Centralised Cadre Section

apupifad wa-/Anushakti Bhavan,
@.fQT.TTI;HP'EIC.S.M. Marg,
Hed/Mumbai 400 001,

subject. 4 farie &, FRa ST Hiued HEs & de o1 o gene faHr H
3rour o T | |
Forwarding of application of Shri Binod Sundi, Security Officer, BARC,
Mumbai to Department of Water Resources, Ministry of Jal Shakti,
Delhi - regarding

S kIR KR RHAK

s v w feEd 17122019 F e QA T
BARC/ANS/G/109/08/1608/2019/50 F e @ |

Reference is invited to 1D Note No. BARC/ANS/GH09/08/1608/2019/50 dated
17 12.2019 on the above subject.

2. in the above context, the competent authority desires that the comments of Chief
Security Officer, BARC may be obtained in order to ensure that efficiency and work of
Security would not be suffered due to the decision of forwarding of application.

-

AP
Qx%;‘l:;’\x’
(o Td)/(Minija Ramesh)
M HfYDRY / Section Officer

P o (o Foreret gaiedT, 3 RILSL(GREN), iR, HES — 400085.
< o & A T CCS-37/412019-CC-DAE/226 SHadl 0%, 2020

oy o o W, ETaE wHe SfUER (GUE), T3, Hes

) %fmov e
e
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' BARC Webmail :: Re: Forwarding of application of Shri Binod N ’/email.barc.gov.in/rmaiI/?_task=mai]&_action=print&_uid=57...
- .
-
v/
Re: Forwarding of application of Shri ' Min of Jal Shakti, New Delhi Logo
x> >y -

-regarding
From DEO Communication <deocomm@barc.gov.ln> 0O 2/
To cadre.ccs <cadre.ccs@dae.gov.in> 7/
Cc <athora@barc.gov.In>
Date 2020-01-07 17:34
Priorlty Highest ¢

® sundi.pdf (1.2 MB)

Dear Madam,
Piease recall our telephonic discussion the undersigned had with you this afternoon on the above mentioned subject

Itis bring to your notice that Shri Sundi has submitled lyjs application through proper channel i.e. forwarded through Dy. Chigf Security Officer and Chief Security
Officar, Anushakli Nagar Security, BARC. Scanned copy of the same is altachad herewith for ready raference / further processing of the casa at your end.

Thanks and Regards

IRET SaRAT Birbal Dabaria,
IU RO Sifdemrd Deputy Establishment Officer,
AR $THIT Communication Section,

-

HIU3fd BARC -
Zi Trombay Hs% Mumbai 400 085
Tel.No. 2559 5348

On 2020-01-07 10:38, cadre ccs wrote:

LR R ».na¢a;o¢;;4;-sw-o4a*a‘a;;.a*aia;gfa‘-g.‘ag

This mail has been scanned by IMSVA3

i‘it*i&ft‘ht}&.-.--1-111‘..---...-;1.-.-.a--n-;l1-|-.--|.|

URGENT
Sir,

Please see attached file

Regards

Section Officer (Cadre)
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WTHT URHTY] SRIET g = ST S A ‘
BHABHA ATOMIC RESEARCH CENTRE g,
fersmitey aRenfer uei % form sndemt o= 1 srmyoy
FORWARDING OF APPLICATION TO POSTS ADVERTISED / CIRCULATED
w1/ PART - | (smees &m1 91 witg / To be filled in by the applicant)
e : o are A € we e e [ e AR | e i o ) e @ e A
s - 2wé¥nﬁ1mm‘im’rm&ﬁmwﬁl

NOTE : Please cross thus the items applicable in the box. Please go through the
general conditions governlng forwarding of applications given on Page - 2.

1.9 2. wEAH 3. g 4?1“1‘7!75“%'\‘1@1’

ﬂ Name , A Des[gnatr,p'n Division , Comp. Code No.

s Ergﬁaéﬁaﬁidﬂate of appomtment to the presenfgrade IM bﬁjﬂﬂf?ﬂ
6. | wrd ) wﬁfﬁqf%r Rl TR, ®e qF
Permanent Temporary on deputalon On probation upto

ﬂ/"')'ﬁ:‘}ﬂ 1/52' }Wﬁ

7. 4 @1 Few / Scale of pay of the post At

Juie [ GEEOES B P8,

i e NS
Applied for ICQ'V W"j!z

8. AT T &1 7 / Name of the post #pplied for 9, sTRe T3 & ey 29 3iftr fiifdr / Last date for receipt of application
¥

i Y . . "”
Shorarindhfrafen. 81112049,
10. I8 w1 femiee @ afenfera e fmT 27 Is the post advertised or circulated ?

s 1, fRrsmo @) wiRifaft e

No Yes, Copy of advertishment attached

Ry W sl
Circular No. f@ob@‘fﬁm%’wm ate |2~ 8 ALY DB
'

1. Swr @1 AW iR g oret smdew e | Name and‘address of the Organisation to which applied.

¢ 73 g%/ D.A.E. Unit aret W / Outside Organisation

/ Name of Organisation
G‘w 325; 0 f Jod Sbale

12.mmwaaﬁaﬁaﬁwmﬁaﬂt? [ — T
Has any acvance copy of application been serg? | &/ YES

1a.maﬁmﬁ(m-ﬁﬁwmmﬁnﬁmuﬁtdﬁ.zﬁﬁtar
Particulars of previous applicattion sent, if any, during the current caiendar year {&=vary-December)

I er 1 W e Rl | PR

SI.No. Nam of*Organisatio D_@Ie of appl|cat|on ' Post W“f .
[ c . r_:)@lf * ' w s el ,}Q{P 3,
v CRIVLY fﬁﬁig i # 91’-2-!9{(,54%;&59.:&,
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FORWARDING OF APPLICATION TO POSTS ADVERTISED / CIRCULATED
W1/ PART - | (smiees ERLIRTSIG / To be filled iiby the applicant)
I S aw 8 5 v ot 5] e iy | T S U 2 S e 3 ey
w-zwﬂﬁmwﬂaﬁa&ﬁmwa‘i ‘

NOTE : Please cross thus the items applicable in the box. Please go through the
general conditions governing forwarding of applications given on Page - 2.

1, g 2. geHm 3. g 4. HTOTE Wi v .6)
[4 Name 4 4 Designgtlpn Division t, Comp. Code No.
] ! 77 _ .
Ml 61‘-} ﬁ 'nrﬁ'?‘ﬂj ‘M‘W@g -
, [ & TEIFEEE, OIS 7 7990550 )
Q . . . \ L] (R4 ‘s 1]
ﬂa#ﬁﬂgﬁﬁ, m‘ﬁ'@/Da.‘te of appointment to the present grade /) © - S A g0y gl /0/;}@?,
6. | vt ] sreemd IR R, g o ;
Permanent Temparary on deputatjon On probation Upto : =

4 7. UREH AT/ Scale of pay of the post 03, g §

Held in BARC

/f

v Fund’
I v sz.é‘?‘ %@ --,Q, @8, ) dent Tm
Applied for 8 y 7 period i
zwh}jj - Jost of ASSt
9. 3MdeH u & miw sifer ¥ / Last date for receipt of application 16. e
iza A0
1A F OrganZ o in
. 291
D LB Lo 3 i
’ ation S€°
§7 Is the post advertised or circulated ? istrati \n view
. ? :20"\6.
' &, ST o) ufery werey 2 critenia.
. E _Yes, Copy of advertishment attached f{ﬂ'\ ary s’taﬁi
5 L B0 T AU
roaarv, [0 D IR T P nd A ool |
Circular No, WNIAY Qla/ ) Date 5 thet g of ©°
AL 77 . 15'"°m%he\! et
1. I 1 AR SN T et s fvay a1 Name and address of the Organisation to which applieq, nod‘?' n casgo‘go"
i ie
year \
’ et Wwn / Outside Organisation aa / Address davy
F r) - d\i [B?O
@191 / Name of Organisation 7L _ 7 ’mvfz‘??ﬁ?ﬁ, ' th'\“gz fo ardéi‘g
,&fw@&yome/, @s?/ O@ﬁa/q 3, 80757 prih d‘%ﬁ‘)‘r‘; Jigance

a#y@m}/e, J?ﬁtm% mefayé/&/ Ly, -
| /@.u)'/:%@//f)'"’ LIBEOLA. ¢ :
* lzlsﬁ::v?nﬁzm ?:::ﬁ?:tii; been sent ? E/ YES ' T F_ﬁ/ NW

1s.mmw(w-w) ﬁsaﬁvm#ﬁnﬁaﬁa:r‘usﬁ%éﬁ?.aﬁaﬁéaa?/

Particulars of Previous applicattion sent, if any, during the current calendar year (January-December)
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1, 4 _
) B T®. T/ FA. 18y
W] R e o o & 4 s 8 8 v o v e Ry e/

Ift-ae gfex &1 g € e
I am -aware that in-the event of my application being forwarded, | will not be eligible for promotion/
advance increment fdr aperiod of one year from the date of application.
(it dsfres st & firg oy, AR smen o Sied @ gl § TR ¥ ve ¥ g §)
(Applicable to all Sciantific Officers, if application is for a post outside the DAE Unit.)

EI Jraferd ve & g g 9w, § 0.9, i F AU 0T @ RS 39 B g o
| undertake to resign my post in BARG in the event of my.selectjpn for the post applied for. 1
(@ st e i firg @y / Applicable to all témporéry eﬁf"l.p'loyees) P :

Certified that the particulars given by me are correct.
16. Tag g3 @t A / Date of application D&‘ -X_, %?,E

s [ Encl. | 1.] smds =

Application
2,| o sy
Postal Order
FietiR B
3. | fasms/aRes @t afy &I/ Through:
ORI, S

Copy ‘of Adveniéement / Circular

(CHCLERES aTT 19P%8 ) (o1

‘ %:ée_uab% C}@'Qwoe%ﬁ s j m‘q'f’m/lmmetof :u:i:: 2
LY
aremet /Head AD fSEPPESE Of . G/)QQ_OEL - P PO KanSonare )1 >
ﬂﬂm 1 Chisf Security Offcer
. "/ o {Indi

AT, SAY/DIVISION, SECTIOM wag s %’if&h:‘b;n::tfn?klxs:arrh&m '
w 5% YeoaY./ Anushaktinagir Mok al 200

ot

it a1 ol vel & Rre smdes v Ao X e wmr o

FORWARDING OF APPLICATIONS TO THE POSTS ADVERTISED OR CIRCULATES

GENERAL CONDITIONS GOVERNI

A AP wen st semie /Scientific and Technical Staff
1. Y lex o o ur omdes v, <) At wenalt # Prgfiy 3 R wom o &) Sied & st R ¥ sreit Rl
Ifre & forg, ot o wad §1 '

Ina Calendar year four applications - two for appointment in outside organisations and two in any of the
under the administrative control of DAE ¢ould be forwarded.

2. for () sfireriat & smies ux ared weat B A o ¥,  emies v 2 e W v o o orafy & R
FfeiRad 37 7t/ werwfty & forg s w9 o | & o o emiEwt o ARy A avh, Rl smdee v i
* e o et ¥ el ug ¥ g Rl oRus a1 frsmow & oegee A 8

The Scientific Officers'whose applications are forwarded to outside organisations will become inelig

. grant of additional increment/promotion for a period of pne year from the daté of application. They am
not eligible for forwarding applications for outside organisations for a period of one year from the da
their appointment/promotion. These applications do not apply to persons applying for posts in respe -

any circular or advertishment either within BARC or to DAE Units.

S W e eI (srrorafie) e, S v R o 2 oft orafd g e <o g
W & & U = 2 - oA i
The Technical (Non-Gazetted) employees on promotion to higher post will not be eligible to fo
appications for outside employment for a period of two years from the date of promotion.

4 FHAfRE F AT o 7 I SR, ot dfe & ofenta R @ Qa1 % g @ ¥ guf 3w s
W R I WER, Wi & & 9umE ar o e wTew 9N e Rrafrared s % siqka
Tl edt vtem wred € ik R g FrefRe safy o T Priveen & a6t and w5 forg kxS

Appiications will not be forwarded from.persons who are under Bond to serve the Depart
can, however, be made in the case of persons who would desire to leave Government se
employment under a State Government, a Public Sector undertaking or under a Quasi-G¢
organisation such as University etc. provided they execute a fresh Bond to serve the new
specified period as determined by the Department.




B, wmsiles au werga wiardl  Administrative and Auxiliary staff

fegernait ﬁmﬁﬁfqﬁﬂaﬁﬁiﬁmmwﬁqmmﬁlm-ﬂwwmﬁﬁwﬁ%mﬁmﬁm
8t ot s 1 o el €1

PERMANENT GOVERNMENT SERVANT :

Four opportunities in a Calendar year may be given to them to apply in response to UPSC advertishments or
advertishments / notices of Government Departments/Public Sector undertakings and autonomous bodies. They
can be permitted to retain lien as per rules in force from time to time.

2, sremd wvmdl arE ‘
wﬁmﬂﬁmﬁammmaﬁﬁuﬁaﬁmﬁﬁﬁaﬁaﬁﬁmﬁﬁﬁﬁllaﬁrﬁ,m@wwmﬁﬁgﬁ
A1 R 9 T Praterd | RIS 1 B
TEMPORARY GOVERNMENT SERVANT :

There is ho restriction on the number of applications to be forwarded jin a calendar year. They will, however, as a
matter of rule, be asked to resign from the parent office in the event of their appointment in the new office.

- 1l / Part - I ( wurfra prafer # s & fég / To be filled in by the Divisional Office)

1. anaﬁﬁuﬁsﬁmﬁaﬁaMaﬁ?aﬁﬁmﬁmmgﬂm%am?ﬁmwﬁfﬁﬁwmm%ﬁ
T vl W wE &

The applicant fulfils the qualification and experience prescribed for the post applied for and he can be
spared to join the post, if selected.

2, e % Rreg B8 arpuaf wrard swfde i )

No disciplinary action is contemplated against the applicant.
3. e TR B S W @ R @ o ¥

The forwarding of application is recommended.

4. | amias T PrefRad wo } wE e S e
The application should not be forwarded for the following reasons !

fe=iiw / Date :

FRIER / Signature

Femel / Head, -/ Division, m-ﬁ,m / Section

yegs T YW (Ferdha Jfdram)
Head, Personnel Division (Vigilance Officer)

AT - 1t/ Part - W ( e rgwm & wRA & fag / To be filled in Vigilance Section)

1, - i) 5 g I ST HeaTy aifofiey srdfde ¥
No disciplinary action is pending/ contemplated against the Officer.
2. T % g SrgeTaS wrarg snifd €1
Disciplinary action is contemplated against the Officer.
3. i) ¥ g sgemata Hrard st ¥ _
Disciplinary action is pending against the Officer. » 1),\r\/
1PR 2010 kiled . Cﬂ(% N«i o
No porally W \pro o on dols, A
femim / Date ‘\j g (SItEat)
' ' Deputy Establishment Officer (Vigitance)

WETT SiiE @Y, TRITTHT T
Assistant Personnel Officer, Establishment Section l:l M’Pﬁ
X
/7
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A - IV'/ Part - IV ( e s # wwa & R / For use in Establishment Section) | g

A. TR e o 7 dom T/ In case the application is NOT to be forwarded ;
1.! FrtforReen w1Ro & s o 7t aer o e ¢ |

The application cannot be forwarded for the following reasons :

2.' ' WS- FRET & g e oy e 24

Letter of regret Is placed below for signature.

-

B. af% s v S w1 2/ 1n case the application is to be forwarded
1. ! ML R U R R T e ee—

The particulars given by the applicant have been verified and found to be correct.

2. E T & wierTa ey |

Contractual obligations of the applicant, '

L =& / No. HaR MR/ Yes, details given below
wfreror / wRifrfR 3 sy ate v ats af / Bond period |
Particulars of Training/ Deputation Bond Amount ? /From a5/ To ‘
8. aﬁmaﬁﬁﬁwqwim#mms’ammﬁﬂnﬁ%l

Necessary entries have been made in the endorsement to the applicant.

4-,: m%ﬂwﬁaﬁm%rmwﬁmmﬁmwmmawm

The applicant belongs to the Cenfra!i's_ed Cadre. A coby of the forwarding letter is 'endorsgd to the Cadre Authoridy. 1

5. s ¥ IR 0§ SR v e o o smYa eréard b Rk |
fon mmw | mwmmﬁsﬁwﬁvﬁa%l
The apliicant Is on deputation¢rom_L ‘I The application may.be forwardes i

the parent office for further action. Forwarding letter is placed below for signature.

iR wemE WEHG G Aifterd Y- S
Dealing Assistant Assistant Personnel Officer Deputy Establishmess
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Sance Shn Sundi is fulfilling the norms for the above post, it is proposed

that his application may be forwarded to Warehousing Development and
Reguiatory Authority, Government of India, New Delhi.

10. It is pertinent to mention here that on approval, Under Secretary, Cadre
Section, Central Cadre Section, DAE, Mumbai shall be requested itg forward the
copies of APARSs of 5 (Five) years to Warehousing Development and Regulatory
Authority, Govemment of India, New Delhi.

11. Controller, BARC as Competent Authority is requested to approve the
proposal for forwarding the Application of Shri Sundi for the post of “Under
Secretary (Administration & Finance) on permanent absorption basis to

Warehousing Development and Regulatory Authority, Government of India, New
Delhi.

12. File may also be submitted to Director, BARC as Head of Unit for
information please.

13. Submitted please.

_ Py
APO e\

Controller ¥

R e p’ Goverdhan
" pygae | Controller

Director \.ﬁ
g

v N

- 2

& -\\, y

“ N7

gip® et/ or A k. Mohanty

, ML U3 Fg
Director, B.AR.C

I'd
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Sub:  Proposal for forwarding of application for outside employment
“on permanent absorption basis" in respect of Shri Binod Sundi,
Security Officer, Anushakti Nagar Security, BARC — reg.

Shri Binod Sundi, Security Officer, Comp. Code No. G/109/08, Emp. No.
16940, Anushakti Nagar Security, BARC has applied for the post of .
“Under Secretary (Administration & Finance), Group-A, Gazetted, in Level-11 of
Pay Matrix, in Warehousing Development and Regulatory Authority, Government
of India, New Delhi and forwarded his application dated 08.10.2020.

2. The documents submitted by Shri Sundi have been examined and it is

seen that above post has been published in "Employment News:of 3-9 October,
2020" ' . i -

3. In order to check the suitability or otherwise, following is the criteria as per
the said advertisement:

8l.No. | Essential and Minimum Qualification of the post | Whether conditions F‘
fulfilling or otherwise
(a) (i) | Officer of Central and State Government Not fulfilling
of Central and State Public Sector
Undertakings or Autonomous or Statutory
bodies holding analogous posls on
regular basis In the parent cadre or
Department; or
(i) | With five years' service on regular basis in Fulfilling
posts in the level 10 (Rs.56100 — 177500/)
in the pay or equivalent in the parent
cadre or Deparlinent; and

(ii)) | Possessing a degree from a Government Fulfilling
recognized University or Institute.
(iv) | Experience in handiing administration, Fulfilling

establishment, HR mallers, etc,
(b} Last date of submission of application within 45 18th November'2020
days from the date of publication of the vacancy
circular L.e. 05.10.2020

4, With regard to service details of Shri Sundi, it is submitted that Shri Sundi
Joined this Centre on 17.07,1996 as Asstt. Security Officer (A) in the pay scale of
¥4500-125-7000. Presently, Shri Sundi is holding the post of “Security Officer” in
Level-8 of Pay Matrix from 24.05.2017.

5, Shri Sundi was on deputation to Coal Mines Provident Fund
Organization, Dhanbad, Ministry of Coal, New Delhi for the period from
14.03.2011 to 13.03.2016 [5 (five) years]) where he was holding post of Asstt,
Commissioner (Grade-1) & repatriated and joined BARC on 07.06.20186.

6, Experience: while working on deputation at Coal Mines PF Organization,
Dhanbad, as Asstt. Commissioner Grade-! in the PayBand of Rs.15600-39100 in
the PB-3 with Grade Payment of 2.5,400/-, he was assigned the duty as Branch
Officer of Estate Section, Legal Section, Audit Section, Administration Section,
Security Matter, DDO, éash & F&S vide certificate dated 25.07.2016. In view of
the above, job experience-wise, Shri Sundi is fulfilling the said criteria.

7. As per the prevailing practices, Administrative and Auxiliary Staff,
"Four opportunities in a calendar year may be given to them to apply in
response to UPSC advertisements or advertisements/notices of Gowt.
Depart/Public Sector Undertakings and Autonomous Bodies. They can be
permitted to retain lien as per rules in force from time to time". In case of Shri
Sundi, this would be 2nd (Second) occasion in this calendar yearie. 2020,

8. Vigilance Clearance has been obtained and nothing adverse reported,
Copy of the same is placed opposite on the file. Before, forwarding his
application, Vigilance Clearance shall also be obtained from Vigilance Section,
DAE, Mumbai.




PRIORITY
Government of India
Bhabha Atomic Research Centre
Anushakti Nagar Security Section

4th Floor, Central Complex
Trombay, Mumbai — 400 085
Phone : (022) 25595348

Sub : Forwarding of application of Shri/Binod Sundi, Security Officer
(Emp. No. 16940), Anushakti Nagar Security, BARC — reg.

An application submitted by Shri Binod Sundi, Security Officer (Emp. No.
16940), Anushakti Nagar Security, BARC for the post of “Under Secretary
(Administration & Finance), Group-A : Gazetted in Level-11 of Pay Matrix on
“Permanent Absorption basis” in Warehousing Development and Regulatory
Authority, Government of India, New Delhi is forwarded herewith for onward
transmission $o “Under Secretary (A&F) (I/C), Warehousing Development and
Regulatory Authority, 4th Floor, NCUI Building, 3 Siri Industrial Area, August Kranti
Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi - 110 016.

21 While forwarding his application to the above Organisation, attested copies of
APARs for the previous 5 (five) Years of Shri Sandji are required to be forwarded.

3. It is certified that no disciplinary / criminal case is pending or contemplated
against Shri Sundi as far as BARC, Mumbai is concerned. Further, it is also certified
that he has filed his “Annual Immovable Property Returns for the Calendar Year —
2019” within the stipulated period. It is also certified that no penalty has been
imposed on him for the last 10 years as per records.

4. With regard to his Integrity, so far “Nothing is Reported Adverse”. However,
same may be verified form his APAR dossier available with DAE.

5. Since Shri Sundi is a “Group-B Gazetted Officer, Vigilance Clearance in
respect of Shri Sundi may also be obtained from Vigilance Section, DAE.

6. On his selection, a suitable substitute in his place may be posted.

7. This has the approval of Director, BARC,

(Birbal Dabaria)
Deputy Establishment Officer

Encl: As above

DAE (Shri Ashok B. Gerira, Under Secretary, CCS), Anushakti Bhavan, CSM Marg, Mumbai

BARC ID Note No. BARC/ANS/2020/G/109/08 /4 9_ Date : 29.10.2020
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Ve t of India
Department of Atomic Energy
Centralised Cadre Section

Anushakti Bhavan,
C.S.M. Marg,
Mumbai- 400 001.

Hi;}»l i i
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Under Secretary(A&F)(UC )

Warehousing Development and Regulatory Authority
Government of India,

4" Floor, NCUI Building,

3. Siri Institutional Area,

August Kranti Marg,

Hauz Khas, B

New Delhi — 110 016

Subject: Forwarding of application of Shri Binod Sundi, Security
Officer the post of “Under Secretary” in Warehousing

Development and Regulatory Authority, New Delhi on
permanent absorption basis - regarding

bt s 22 2 3 T VAR

Sir,

An application for the post of “Under Secretary” received from
Shri Binod Sundi, Security Officer of this Department against vacancy circular
dated 05.10.2020 is forwarded together with attested copies of APARS for the
Period from 01/04/2013 to 31/03/2019, During 2015-16 Shri Sundi was on
deputation to Coal Mines Provident Fund Organization, Dhanbad and his
APAR for this period was not reported/reviewed by the borrowing Department.
Certificate issued in this regard by the borrowing Department is also enclosed,

Enclosure: as above

Yours faithfully,
N
(AshoK Gerira)
Under Secretary

Copy to :  Shri Birbal Dabaria, DEO, BARC wirt ID Note No. BARC/ANS/
2020 /G/109/08/4.12 dated 29.10.2020 '
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